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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __ July 20 19 81
Recelpt and Permit number & <2/ A 7N

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Mame
The undersigned hereby apphes for a permit to make elec tcal mstailations in accordance with the laws of
Marne, the Portland Electrical OS. d?) é-ce the Nattonal Electrical Code and the followng spemﬁcatw/ns

LOCATION OF WORK. :.:Lghton Avenue =~ Pine Tree
OWNER'S NAME; ____C V S Pharmacy _ ADDRESS same /

FEES
OUTLETS.

Receptacles ~ Switches ____ Plugmold ft TOTAL 1=30 . ... .... 3.0
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent _ Flourescent __ ¥ _ (not strip) TOTAL 129 cerer e 7714090

Strip Flourescent ____ ft, ......... .... .. ... -
SERVICES:

Overhead Underground —_Temporary __ . TOTAL amperes
METERS (number of) . __ __ ... .. .. e e i e e eeeeas Ceerein aeaes —_— ¢
MOTORS: (number of} .

Fractional ___ ___ . ...

1HP or over __
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas {number of units} ______ ......... .. ... .. ..

Electric (number of rooms) __
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL ‘-IEATING

O or Gas (by a mam boiler) ______ . .

Oil or Gas (by separate umtts) ___ ... ...

Plectric Under 20 kws xx  Over 20 kws e
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges - Water Heaters
Cook Tops e Disposals -
Wall Ovens Dishwashera -

MISCELLANEQUS. (nuriber nf)
Braneh Panels
Transformers __ . ... ......
Air Conditioners Lentral Unit X ...
Separate Units (windows) _
~Bigns 20 sq. £t and under Vereees s
Over 20 sq. ft.

Dryers e Compactors e
Fans 2 Others (denote)
TOTAL __ __ . y 7_3 00

Swimming Pools Above Ground e ieiaas ¢
In Ground _ __
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential ____ !
Commercial ___ . ... .. e e . -
Heavy Duty Qutless, 220 Volt (such as welders} .!0 amps and under - cane
over 30 amps e e asesees i
Circus, Fairs, etc. Taases sraes bt 44 eah ireereeaieeeraiessesenss —_—
Alterations to wires _ et e e e i vaeeeereereenaes PN '
Repalrs after fire ___ C e reeeeteaan trh teeresraaens e reaeaees PPN
fmergency Lights, battery .......... Gt i ereeiiairieee erreses Ceraaanens
Emergency Generators __ ..., L e e — _
INS'I‘ALLATION FEE DUE: .
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE .
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16b) . ... .. .. oovorn ooie il
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: __31.90
INSPECTION: ¢
Will be ready on y 18__; or Will Call XX

ADDRESS: 32 Clark St. Saco, le.
TEL.: 2£82=1894

MASTER LICENSE NO. 2757 __ = }myx'ru F_Q@NTR ACTOR: 7
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: p

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY == CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY .— GREEN

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: _ Rugers Electric

R
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PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

b v

PERMIT NUMEBER 2 3 8 1

Address Rrimhice Bve
Installation For Vs _atore
Cwner of Bldg o

= 0/ /()

Owner's Address

Poriland /Plumbire Inspector

Pine-tree-Shepping-Genter

Plumber ana B Maskow
By ERNCLD B GCODWIL | HEW_|REFL 200 nivercide Sk HNO FEE
; ' SINKS
AUfpp; First ns. [CAVATORIES 5 e on
Date 1981 | TOILETS - 600~
By " {BATH TUBS - it
. & SHOWERS
App. Final "@ & “RALS — FLOOR _ SURFACE
Date q}x . y [|HOT WATER TANKS 1 .00
By S TANKLESS WATER H-ATLRS
n;;ém . SARBAGE DISPOSALS
Typb of Bldg. SEFTIC TANKS
0 Commerqtc‘lo, HOUSE SEWERS
[0 Resideatial ROOF LEATERE !
0 Single ! AUTOLIATIC  WASHERS ;
(’) 0 Multi Famuly | TISAW ASHLRS !
- ) New Construction \ . |OTHER _ prinking foumtedn | .00
[0 Remodeling ‘ i :
i
; T 18
, OTAL | i
Building and Inspechon Servizes Dopt; Plumbing Inspection .
D M e L i i Wt s i ke il o o L Sl b PRRTITRP UL LR 5 EWUTT B P LIRS LLE S A =] {1=) éll’-!ﬂm




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department o Building Inspection

@evtificat: i Gecupaney

LOCATION 1976 Brighton Avenue
Isuedto C YV § rharmacy Dute of Issee Sept. 18, 1981

Thix is to cerfify tha the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered

g rrged 25 to use under Bulding Pesmir No. 81/717 . has had final mspecrion, has been found to conform
substntially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance sad Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occu ancy ot use, limited or otherwise, 48 indicated below. ’

PoRTION OF BUTLDING OR PREMISES APPROVED GCCUPANCY

tof

Do
St

i D

Entire vharmacy
Limiting Conditions:

Thigﬁccniﬁu:e dsupcrscd:s ;
certificate issue e /. ,__-/ 7.
Appgdved:  * . / . }///1/ /,/ P /7

%ﬁ] 77“",”"{'.“. ] r./.-”.—:’p:fﬂf.--!‘:.n‘,..//:l//%’) .

ate) Ingpector < Inspector of Bui!:.’i;:gr A .

Nollces Thia certiGeata fdentifien Jawful use of building or premises, anu  ught Lo o tranaferred irom
ownee 1o owner when propezty changes hands, Covy will befiurniat ed to. amer oz lessce for one dollar

A L




CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E GRAY, IR
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

July 22, 1981

Maple-Leafl Construction
5 Congress Street
Nashna, New Hampshire 03060

Re: 1076 Brighton Avenue

Dear Sir:

use from a vacant building to a consurer retail

Your permit application to change the
at the above named address, is hereby gggroved

store with alterations, as per plans,
subject to the following conditions*

4. Internally lit exit sigas and emergency lighting shall be
provided for all exits and paths to reach same

10. Al doors involved in the means of egress shall be equipped
with latch sets which shall open from the inside without the
use of keys, special knnwledge, or ability, but by merely
turning the usual knob or by pressure on a plate or lever.

23, A one hour fire rated corrider shall be conatructed leading
from the retail area to the rear exit, All doors entering
this corridor shall be one hour rated and equipped with

self-closers.
If T may be of any further agsistance, please fecl free to contact me at 775-5451,
Extension 350.

Yours truly,

Walger W. Hilton
Chief of Inspection Services

WdH/ Jmre

389 CONGRESS STREET &  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 ¢ TELEPHGNE (207) 775-5451

i ‘;!w\r'.r-u,_.



B.0.C.A. USE GROUP - e

3 APPLICATION FCR PERMIT
é:m% . . WL e gy

it
ZRL)

B.N.C.A, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . . PP 7 ] ﬁ
ZONING LOCATION... . pormiAND, MAINE, .. 9uly, 7, 1981 {ITY of PORTLAND

- PERMIT I"5T

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby apglies for g pernut to erect, alter, repair, demotish,
ture, equipment or chenge use in accordance with the L.ows of the State of Main

Zuning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and spevifications, i any,
tons:
LOCATION 1076 Bzighton Avenue

move or instad the following building, struc-
¢, the Portland B.0.C.A. Bulldng Code and
submictted herersitn and the following specifica-

...................... =t ¢ eee o« wee...... FireDistict #1[0, #2007
! Owner's name and address ...... ....... . .. .. s e see o wreisaaas o.o,., Telephone ... ...
2. Lessee's name and adddress ,...C V S Stores -400 Egmderz Drive y:- Telephone .......... .
3. Comractor’s name eed address MaBleiﬁSaf .C nsk. .. °EBBB§eE§ ESE: .05, Telephone ..503-532-7498
4 Architeet .. .. .,... . Specifications NashuapiM, H, No. of sheets . ... ..
Proposed use of buiiding . COMSUmexr value stoxe 7 vvv. No. families ...,......
Last use e e e e e e No. families . ... ...
Materal - No.stodies .... Heat .., - Styleofroof ....... .. ... Roofing . v rereaens
. Other bldinge _n same Int C e e e e e, G erea e, 225.00
.;(Enlv'n.t\.n! ~oriractural cost § 43,300 ... Feo $... Sdaddicy |
FIELD INSPECTOR—.Mr : GENERAL DESCRIPTION BT
' AR ¢h of use _ 15.00
Th 4 app’s stion 1s for: @ 77.-5451 2 240,00
Dwclling e cen Ext. 234
Gatage . e Charge of use from vacant to consumer
Musenry Bids .. . .., retail store with alterations as per
e tdg e plais. 10 sheets D%t%aa%pecinl Coriditions
Alterations Vel aaes

Deroobiions .., ...,
Change of Use
(1ther

NOTE TG APPLICANT, Separate permits are required by the installers and 5,
cal and mechaueals.

HOLD, #ILL P1CF. 1P PERMIT.

‘tcuntractors of heating, plumbing, electri-

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 15 20 30 403

Other: . .. ...........ueL e
DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved mn this work? .. .. .. ..... Is any clectrival work involved i this work? ...... .... .
Is connecticn to be made to public sewer? . If not, what is propesed for sewage? ........ feererseean.
Has septic tank notice beer sem? . . .., ...... - Form motice semt? . ... ... .,..... ...... e
Herght average grade totop of plate . . . ..., o e Height average grade to highest point of reof . ,.............
Size, fromt . .. . depth...... .. No. stones ... solid or filied land? ... ..... carth or rock? ......... .
Matenat of foundation ....... .., -« .. Thickness, top .. .. vottom ... ecllar. ....... Paraais vees
Kmdof roof ... .... . Riseperfoot..... ... Roof covering .. . ... ... ....... rareiaas .
No of chimneys Material of chimmeys ...  oftming . . . Kindof at..o. L. fuel ..... .
Framing Lumber—Kmd  ........ Dressed erfull sice? .... ..  Comer posts ............ Silts.. .... ....
Stre Girder . .. .. .... Columns under girders . . .. .. ...Size .. Max on centers .., .........
Studs {outsine walls and carrymg partitions) 2x4-16” Q¢ C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joisis and rafters: Istfioer . . ........20nd....... ..., y3:d Ll sroof .. Lol

On centers: Istfloor ... ... . .....,20d ...... ... w3d L Jroof Lol vas

Maximum span: Istfloor ... .. ..,2nd... . . .. ] {i I P (1 s
I one story building with masonry wells, thickness of walle? ..., ., ... voos height? Lol

IF A GARAGE

No cars now accommaodated on same lot | , to be accomniodated

-« number commercial cars to be accommodated . .
Will automobile repairng be done other

thun mitor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

e e

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work rzquire disturbing of any trec on a public street? .,
ZONING: .. ..if veiiinnnnn, e e

BUILDING,CRDYH ...... R/Q 1. + .« Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dcp:‘..-zgp [ | P%d s+ see o-o tosee thay the State and City requirements pertaining thereta
Health Dipt.: § erreaan v s Ceeeraee s are observed? ... .. ..

Others:' ............. .

------ LR R N A R

Signature of Ap !icaCifv-:.rr h n&‘#‘g .. Phone #....5ame......

. Maple Leaf Const. Co. Inc. "
Typ= Name of abu%fﬁfe‘ﬁ%i"'b ............... Lo 1020 3Imgx

Pt 8 resDthcr ...... Ceveens B,

FIELD INSFECTOR'S CO. ¢ / . . and Address | .. .. Ferreeeies
Iy

g V2
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/ = PILL IN AND BIGN, WiTH 18K

PERMIT 18STED
& é APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ‘I’%l"’;g

B HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT FED 20 1)

To ihe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, posteAxD, ure,

Portland, Maing, . Jabruayy 17,..3841 | EITY ﬂf Fﬂﬂﬂ,ﬁﬂ

The undersigned hereby optlies for & permit to install the following heating, cooking or potwer cquipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Mafne, e uilding Code of the Cily of Porttand, and the following specifications;

Location  10G6~109E £ righioa s¥ew Use of Building Letail stops No. Stof{es 1 .Exai:!ggﬂﬂi“g
Name and address of owner of appliance  Lisgetl's Drug Shere, 109 Briyion gye, o s resnen
Installer’s name and address Eortlang Jas Li_ ¢ Zou, 5 lerple 3t. Telephone <-832L

General Description of Work
Toinstall - gag=fired 2-turmer hob mlate | (3rieymld Ko, 202) ) .
o4 s . Fr i e Perm.ir im\.sd,.,a‘lnth I‘.e..t.t.e’.... "o
IF HEATEW, OR FOWER BOILER

Location of appliance Any burnable material in fioor surface or beneath?, .
If s0, how protected ? o . - Kind of fuel?

p of appliance or casing top of fusnace

-+ . From front of appliance .......... . From sides or back of appliance ...
- Other connections to same fius ..

Minimum distarce to burnable material, from to
From top of smake pipe ..........
Size of chimney flue. . ...
Ii gas fired, how vented? .

Will sufficitnt fresh air be supplied to the appliznce to jusure proper and

et PR kst

- Rated maximum demand perkour ... ..
safe combustion ?

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner "

Will operator be always in attendanee?
Type of floor beneath btyrner

. Labelted by underwritars’ laboratories
Daes oil supply fine feed from ton or bottom of tank?

+ Sire of vent pipe e
Lucation of oil storage . Number and capacity of tanks | G e s s
Low water shut off , . Make . e Now L s
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . How many tanks enclosed? , . .
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace bumers | e e

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance  1g1, Ilooy S Any burnable niaterial in floor surface or beneath? 1
1t so, how protectad? . O0 .s.tfe ’]T. gountgr

Height of Legs, if any In
Distance to rombustible material from top of agpliance? 30, .

- From sides and back 1an From top of smokepipe
s Other connections to same flue

Skirting at botom of applinnce? pg
From front of appliance . | Lt
Size of chimnay fue ... , .

Is hood to be provided? . g ., -+ 50, how vented ? - Forced or gravityp ..., ... e
If gas fired, how vented? ., . — S ++ « Rated maximum demcand per hour 5,000 eagh
burner
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

ELE T TTTITIe
.................................

Amount of fee enclosed? . 2,00 .. ($2.00 for one heater, etc,,
building at same time.)

" ’

60 rents additional for each additjonal heater, ate, in same

APPROVED:

Will there be in chirge of the above work a perzon competent to

gee that the State and City tequirements

pertaining thereto are
observed? o

e

.............................

Po1%1and Gas Light Co,

“Signature of Installer Bys VM%’& - W S
INSPECTION coOpy

N

%

e

- i LTl
ST e bk depr b g
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APRLOIS=A076 Erigiton Avowsy o
)
Pebrunry 20, 981 »3
Portland Gap 14g4t Co . ga
5 Teaglo Strok A
Lipxzutb'e bivg Gtoro
1095 Brighton Avenus
: Gentlonent

Porudt de issuod horewlth for Snstallutim of & tw Wurner gae
fired nob plobo in drug cbure ob thr chove nazed lecwtion, 1t ia
. our wdarshaading that thin applinnes in not B0 bo used in say way
{gr evllidy or foying, Cu wlids bosta no bood will be roquired aver
-

Very anudy yours,

MSfig Mbmd §, Soupg -
Inopoilor of Sutliings

hah

i

. ‘u‘g{m;-:q-,;nr.%;" B
SR



CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE ‘
MEMORANDUM

To:  Arthur Duffett, City Clerk DATE pAuzust 13, 1959
rroM: Albert J, Sears, Inspector of Bulldings

SURJECT:  Victualer's license at Idggett's Drug Store, 1096~1098 Brighton Ave.
(Pine Tree Shopring Centcr, Area 5A)

As with soue of the other establishments, we are having

difficuities in getiing complianes with =dlding Code with

F
P

regard to installation of Iiggwtt's coom.., sppliances and
protestive features.

rad e

W11l you be good enough to withold issuance of the

T whetaad

Victualer's licenns until we have those matters of law straightened
out and havs notified you to that effect? N

Albert J, Seara
Inspector of Buildings



PERMIT 1S68ED

APPLICATICN FOR PERMIT FOR Sﬁ 24
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT N l&"}

Porlland, Maine, ... ANt 13,1949 | CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIT, LDINGS, rorTLARD, ME, >

The undersigned he treby . phiies for o permit bo install the following heating, cocking or power cquiprsent in aecord-
ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building Code of the Cily of Porfland, and the following specifications:

Location . 10961098 Brighton Ave, Use of Building  Drug store No. Stories * New Building

Exl
Name and address of owner of appliance .. Idggebt. Drug o, Inc. 1z, Tremont St.Boston Masg,.

Installer’s name and addrass . ... vmers.. .. Telephone

+
Gereral Description of Work
To install .Loxy Klestrie Goffee “akr hodel.£500 swvidd 341261) electric friuator -style 45
serddl. B5635muells. -Bry Kebtde .- L gaefired gr'lie-Gtar catalony 251 goriil 2511092

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Lecation of appliance - Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .

If s0, how protected? . Kind of fuel?

Minimum distance to burnable matetial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace , ., e -
From top of smoks pipe ..., ...... . . From front of applance ....... . From sides or back of apphancc

Size of chimney fige .. - Other connections to seme flue . .,

If gas fired, how vmted? - .
Will sufficient fresh air be supphed to the apphance to insure proper and

. Rated maximum demand per hour .
safe combustion? ...

Pmtmuﬁﬁmgomwmm RT \VID —

Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriters’ laboratot’es? .

Will operator be always in altendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?

Type of floor beneath burner Size of vent pipe ‘e e .

Location of il storage ... . Number and capacity of tanks ... .

Low water shatoff, ... . | ©+ w  Make T
Will all tanks be more than five icet from any flame? . How many tanks enclosed? ,

Total capatity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Any burnable material in floor surface or bcnmllta teelnggd emnt)
Height of Legs, if any ou . -on grilils )

Dzstnnce to cambustlblgbgmtenal rr,gm t(:£ of app]:ance? .
PV

From front of appliance .. ovex 4% .. From sides and back .12v b Eegm- Erom top of smuf?eplpe

Size of chininey flue . ... ..o ooon.... Othor connections to same ﬂue

Is hood to be provided? ... ... ¥es . .. Ifso,howwnted? thyy, xoof . l"orcedt.rgrnwty? fgrced

If gas fired, how ventid? ...Mhrw rgof e - Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Location of applizace  irst floor
II so, how protect d? R
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . nON®

443, this cquiments set on stainless Steskicounter

FARLL Gl shrennnnn sabbretr 11 Gk b e e s

..................
[T

Pemt Iudéd ‘leh W B e e s ey

L Fa s _—
L TTT TP wer

. raen e w e . d

Amount of fee enclosed? 3‘ CQ ($2 .00 for one heater, ctc., 50 cents addmom.l for each addxtmnal he1tcr, ctc., in same i
building at same time,} 3
. — ] -
approvED: TSMfss L, on. /CPJZZ-
M Will there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent to
—— see that the State and City rcqu:rements pertaining thereto are
eetARRneataees SeAE beranes o ven 4 4 e observed? .. 788
Liggatt Dmg Co. Inc.
<y MAINE PRINTING O,
Signuture of Instoller .. . }' ............. g Lﬁ@“? @01»1
INSPECTION COPY

Aot ./:’@ﬂ -




AT-2096~1098 Evihvon \yo,
Instaliatien of coffyy uzlar, fryoleior end gri.le for and i «iggelt Orug oo, ,Ing,
ia &ras T ¢f ine True oprang Zentor

Rugast i, 1059

S0 tor Liily Conmtructiean Goryany
“igen'. . Urug Co., lne, LIS woutern wvo,,ivly o a,Hans,
132 frosant *troot 86 bar le. Wfl3tar ., -RRONEY, Sl 0801
Eostes, buoa, & Loi are Jtanley jodew,Murmgar of Iiggeitts
Fino Tres sropping Tantap, fng,
SOV Golumide wosd
¥righton, Meee,

dentassen:

Telated paantt for the slove ~Acbelisticn Lo fusued to
Keremith, on ths bawto of on undsralanding #5bh by,
uaskinlded tarnsdle materinl wou

@ wer tha sgniiances,

kY

Ty e |

ilapettta,
MeeParland ¢ st atl
ba at least 18 inches from she range

b 13 algo thg usasrstinding thot Pips Tras thraugh Lta gensyrl
contracior in responsible for running the vent duet from the haed op

through the roof ind srovidany the ventdlation derices end jrotostion
requirzd by tha Mullding Jode,

Ser

After sany negotdations, amandsnt to .he
&ir moaditioring aud vontilation lesuad to slp ~uaditioning Sontractors, '

dnge, for the genarsl Shopping S«nber, wig spproved and issued to that
Soupsny on awguet 27t , on bhe tusle that the forsar

porElt for hesting and

-peaing in the roof R
9f tha vont dust 1w to be enlargad vo 27 ineies and taab She protociion A
for the combuptible aaberial 1n raofizg atd insuletion wis to bp mpslied T
¥s requirsd 27 the tuilding Cods, and act forth in sone detasd on the !
spplication fos tha

axendront; copy ©f wldga *r, banchostar of Ap
Conditions g O.ntractors, has,

Vory truly youri,

I
-r'

Narren 2g%omilg
acting depadty Inspir, of dldga,
WD

Enot idgoatt'o~ peradt card gns cony of appllation

,
o
AN, e g e



SBL
74
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT aug 14 1850
wlass of Building or Type of Stracture heleXee o oo e - - ’ %
Portlond, Maine, .. August 11, 1959 iy o} PORTLA

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby opplies for o permit fo erect glter repatr demolish insiell the Jollowing building structurc equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zonng Ordmance the City of Porfland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted Bercwith and the following specificaiions:

Location .. _1096-1098 Brighton Aves . .. . - WithinFue Limuts? e Dist NO e e
Owner's name and address . . .. {Pine Tree Shopping Ctr)-Liggett Drug ,Q.‘TQ—.C&]E; lephofte— o -
{12 Tremont St,,Bosten,
Lessec & name and address ligeett Drug Coe. - e o o e e T ielephone— . . e
Contractor’s name and address ... .Berk Signs,Chapel. St., Lewiston, Me,. . . Telephone3=1121 _.
ArclitEOt s o imn e e Specifications. . . Plang Ye3. No, of sheets ..
Proposed use of building . ... dCug- SLORRoe o e e —smmre e No, families -
Last use . e e e = No. fnnilies e
Material oo ... No.stories ... Heat . -Styleof roof . £1ak ... TP S —
Other buildings on same lot — e e - e e b = . -
Estimated cost §—— v e - an - - Fee §. _2,00
General Description of New Work

N9 BUSINESS ZONF yﬂ{ﬁﬁ Lkl

To grect, Toof 3izn apmoximately 4! high byt 301 lovs or. candpy 88 per plan,
tn._ex:a.ct._rngf._s:.gn.;a&.per_pam.

(areas 5,6 and part of )]

F Rem————
il N

e

Permit Jesad with Lntloz

1 : T b, gm-:ﬂ‘wﬁﬂ‘ gl

I is understood that this perniit dois nob nclude installation of hcotng apparains aphich i fo be faken out separately by and in
the aame of the heating contractor. PERMIT 70 BE ISSURD TG  contractor

Details of New Work
Is anv plumbing involved in thig WOTK? - oo o o e I2 AR elerrrical work invalved in this work? - e o oo
Is connection to be made to public eewer? —_Yfnot, wha « proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form rsoce sent?
Height averaye grade to top of plate e -+ .. Height average grade to highest point of roof.. . s e
ey TrOftammmmmrann d2PEH e e 01 SEOT ... solid or filled land? . oo I L 1 g—
Material of foundation . Thickness, 0D .. . DOMOM CUAT e e e s = seamrimn

Material of underpizning Height . . e THICKINESES e s mememmsimermar—s
Kind of roof .. —.. . Rise per f00t e ..comem R0OF cOVEring
No of chimneys cun Material of chimneys. .. of lining « oo o Kind of heat . . e TUEL e
Framing Lumber—Kind.e— e e Dressed or full size?mn. o — - COPNEF POBL e e Sills —m o e
Size Girder —.. . Columng under girders e enee D@ = e e Max. 0N CEOLELS cow o e
Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior wallf - o = - —
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 3x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and raftess: TR DRy . |, SE———— e et e 2800 e

On centers: 11— oy 2od , 3rd TS 7' JUR——
Maximum span: 18t fl00F . + e s = oy ST et st B - o e g TOOF e e e
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wallaP— e« =+ e e NN 711 | T ST

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.. ,tobeaccommodated.... number commercial cars to be accommodated.. -
\ Will automebile repalring be done other than minor repairs Lo cars habitually stored in the proposed bullding?.. .

APPROVED: % ¥ / s9 .M!-'ccllancnu.l - ?
, W"&'\ M‘-‘ Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street? . oo

— T Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
7%’1(5)-.1}. | see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

1

¥
[

,7‘{_:*!35:‘;‘[‘9?-‘: why B

observed? e

Bert Signs
) BY: (‘SW-L h”l.

Signature of ownet . N Y Aot F S —

TRSPECTION COPY 7:%2!‘
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AP~ 109651098 Brighton Avenmo
Proposed roof sign for Liggott Dyug Co.,at fine Treo Shopping Center

by Dart Signe
Avgust 14, 1959
5 c: :: : 13»88“;' Drug Company, 112 Iremont St.,Eoston
Rl 8 ¢ arroll E, Tayl _
i Lawdoton, Kaine aylor, 1 41C Summer 5t.,Auburn

AN
i Geatiemens
dﬂ_’;:r &

! T0{1ding pormit for the above roof oign is issusd, herewith, subject to
3 ehe Tl lowing conditions, most of ¥hich have been arrived ot after conference

- as@x%th ¥y, Haloney this afterncons

e 1]

"‘-‘;“’ ’?%?‘RE. .

‘ﬁfﬁﬁf -Jhe design ¢5 Sased on the original large plan reeeived here Augs 12th

a8 modified by e plan of strongthening the chamsls on the roof, roceived here
IvAugy, 14th, Ly certain merkings on the larger plan by ¥r, Maloney and based on
;»"ftbg;’}ig}atmnt of design of Carroll 5. Teylor.

U5 The two 3-tnch ot § 1b. chamnols botween the front and rear angle clips
siwhich now axist on tha roof, are still to e used but sro to be reinforced by

;?an.sh "lacing”, the angles 4o bo 2"x2"x3/16th 7,

0., . Tue "lexal1d part of the elgn &8 o be outlined in the bsck by 22ix3/AS0
£ angle, the top and the totton anzles to be boltod to the verticsl straps ine
‘; ) @j&udc the algn and the angles at efther end of thic rsctangular frame to be the

“iprights of thy trismyulor brackets shown on the larger drawiny, These brackete

araito ocour ab aiad 32 he bolted to the 2"xi¥ tars of which there are oix ipe

clde of 'thin zestion of thy sign, the brackets to occur at eunh end bar and the

two bars wear the centsr of tha length of the sign, The boitom angle of this

t‘mh ”":h:o nin {rox extsting angle clip to angle olip to help in strengthening
L nnole

On too individual latters of the "iiggett” part of the sign the 2"z /16
vertical angles sliown on the back of the sign are not to be used tut similer angles
ars’to be run disgonally from the tup of each of tho vortlcal bars insido of the
box of each letter to tha 3* channel connected to the extating angle olips toward
the main anso

It 10 to be torno fn mind that thie percdt autinriges only the part of the
originally proposed slgn which {a 33'3% long, Tho balance of the originally
proposed sign is tho cubject for application for amendwent to the parmit now

dasuad on which ia to be based tho zoning appeal of the Shopning Conter for the
additional sign ares,
Very truly yours,

Wiurron Felonald
Wholim Aoting Deputy Inspir. of Ridgo,
Inegperadt cosd and copy of application
and coples of the plans filed hers
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AP~1096~1008 Erighton Ave. '
Proposed roof sipn for iiggett Orug Co.at Fine Treo Shopping Center by Bert Signn .
Auguat 12’ 1959 >
Bort -igns co tot kv, Carroll B, Tayler ¥
Chapel 3trect 410 Sumter St., Autarn, Moing
lewigton, Faine
Gentlemen: '

We are having some difffculties in checking the structural design of the .
above oign, due partislly porhaps to not fully understanding the plan filed here .
today. 7This 1s the plan which has the vord "Crugs” blotted out to kesp the sign -
within tho area limitations estublished Yy the Zoning Boerd of Apoosls,

The Duilding Code indicatos that the design shall be for o wind load of
20 pounds per square foot either on tho facs or the back of the algn. Since the
sign 48 4 feat high, the wind load mist asount to &0 pounds per running foot. T
Applying this latersl load the two 3-inch channels (ons undor the front of the :
sign and the athor at the back of the triangulsr traces) do not appear to have
strength on their ozan of 13 foet betwoen the exdsting roof cornections although
the usual sllouable stress from the steel is increassd by 1/3 2s allowed on accoult ,
of the lsad boing that of wind,

As wo upderstand the plan tho nameVIEZGOETTY is composed of individual letters, 4
sach lotter having it2 own enclosed box with & space of two or three inches be- :
tween the sides of the boxes. There is on the plan, however, a line which seens
to run in back of thepe 3even boxes which leads us to bslieve there possibly moy
be some items of framework that wo are nob aware of. If thero ie not ths plen zssus
to imdicate that each seporatd box will bo held against the wind load only bty the
bolting of the two flat bars (-iunsh by 3/16 inches; inside the sign. If this s
the intontion, it is a contilevor arrangement which certainly will not figure out.

The plan shaes o relnforcemant for each of those bars by way of a 2x2 bty 3/16-inch
angle upright awl toltnd through the shall of the algn to the bers This reinforcoment
e of little bopefit unlesa you intsnd to use two triengulsr braces in the back of each
box -imllar to thise o be used on the larger port of the aigns To do this would seesm .
to introduce a lat of unnecessary steel,

In kack of tke "Rexall" part of the sign thoro are six 2xl-inch tars flat agalnst. - i
the pheet motud of the back. It is understood that you vropose to rrovide a triangulép =3

Lrace,as shown on the cross-saction, at each bar, This will work out all right, if the, *j«i’
chanolls ere modo atrong cnoughy tub agaln 4t seems as though you may be introducing .. f
6 lot of wirecessary steel. ‘ 'ggé
1t 15 suggasted that you go into those tvo different designs in detail and let 743
us know tho result as quickly as poosible, %L‘; 5
3 ,:‘"{ ¥

Vory truly yours, J}ff

ity

areen Boonald | -]



PERMIT 15501

iy, .

FILL [N AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR MAY 29 ]9,3
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT CTTY of PORTLANL
Portiand, Maine, M3y .20,..1959 :

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following hicating, cooking vt porver equipment in gecord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Purtland, and the following specifv ations:
Location 2030-1232 Brighton AVe, . Use of Building .Stores N, Stories 1 sy Building
Name and address of owner of appliance .. .Pipe Tree Shepping Genter \.«.«i{. 1?‘ 77 ) e

Installer’s neme aud address  Af “onditioning Uontrastors Inc. . . elephone
O L Tt o T R0 o Sbrwerion 2R
General Description of Work

Toinstall  (22) gus~fired unit heaters (2). 3 waril™r neaters (Hational Champion)LOTD~75)

.and..ﬁi::—l)ondit.ioning systen,

(1) on penthouss HJgPATER. OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance (1) on i-iz.st, ﬁﬁsﬁny burnable material in fioor surface or beneath? none
If so, how protected ? Urantis Kind of fuel? oil

- ety

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliunce or casing top of furnace aan . .
From top of smoke pipe 3! From front of appliance OV2r &'  From cides or back of appliance  OVer 3! :
Size of chimney flue . 22x13  Other connections to ame flue e b
If gas fired, how vented? .. " Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? Jes
IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner g&fdgi-@mtype Labelied by underwriters’ laboratories?  yes
Will operator be always in attendance? Does il supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? top
Type of floor beneath burner coperate Size of vent pipe an
Location of «il storage  pytaige underground Number and capacity of tanks 2~2000 gal._
Low water shut oft Make No,
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes How many tanks enclosed? none
Total capacity of any cxisting storage tanks farJq:_'nacc burners nene

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If 50, how protected ? Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to contbustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . Other connections to same flue "
Is hood to be provided? 1t so, how vented ? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
L2).u21% heaters to he Janitrol I0S~;5-45-25
(2.9 Unit heatera.te be.Jaskson-Yhureh(loeated in Grant's gtore) Model Hos. 0L-350-5-22

Unit heaters to be vented thru roof Durovent chimneys {prefabricated) 01~560-339"
iy .’........'., ...... : B \ " 3 P " e ‘ . " 'r. oo
‘.‘}’J\ e R AT '.1;.‘»....’-...\..»1.(:\..\.-.1‘ R R B A ".“..‘,’,,,,,L“;L L, A S T W Y R R W WY Loy

..’I\MLA.'..:LL.‘%.‘!::-.T'.-‘\I.M.“\'.‘{M.t:'\.\,. Sk Ay i Gt - . ~

L 00 Ce . i

Amount of fec enclosed? X350,  ($2.00 for one heater, etz,, 50 cents additional for each additional heater, efc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED: i
> =N A g P-59 = 7 ZC Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observad? yes |
............... e Alp-Uonditioning Contracturs Ine,

“:L"" oo, I]

anCOPY Signature of Installer by:.a/t\/\ M: %a% I
4 ) l/u/‘-’l'h a} ’:'m L




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT o) PQE
Amendment No..... {fl— R —— 2
Portland, Maine, . . -fugust 27, 1959 . | oY b Dﬂﬂ'ﬂ.i}m

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for amenduient to Permit No. 59/630 pcrlammg 1o the building or structure compmcd
in the original application s decordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portiand, plans ard specifications, if any, submilted herewith, ond the following specifications:

Py —_— bR 1568

Location  10Q50-1132 Brighten Aves .\ Within Fire Limits? ©¢  Dist. No. . .
Ownet's name and address Pine Tree ShOPPJ-“B Centar, Brighton Ave, . Telephone ..
Lessee’s name and address Eigpetita Nrum ﬂnmgtny, ﬂyaron‘g%eéyst, . ..  Telephone -
Contractor's name and address  Air—eaaditioning Contracto R Telephone .o e
Architect .. Arlinggsn St. Ghelsﬁa Mﬂlca PNo of sheets ...
Proposed use of building Stere . Lo wem v o No. families . . e
Last use . . PR . . . No. families ...

Tnereased cost of work - Additional fee 250...

Description of Proposed Work .
Il tiond i 4 4p Liggettis atore. To install ventilation duc
ghf-{;sgg%% air_cmgiigj;gttr}% ﬁguodngsgr theip fry kettle and connect it to the fan housing
also by hia same inat aller.

b
;}é%tggg sa l?xl%ﬁpg in ‘rhgor%of in thru tﬁ%an%w opcnja.'? xzz "s ¥ug°‘33ve roof

uet from tho

%gdl%% aaua:efﬁa%thﬁ jé rigleaaglg be%;megzjﬂg “ﬁ t%hsdcirg%.ﬁ zhg% hj; ogpa%ﬁ m?. ngb;n ?‘ﬁ%}e}da 3]
. th d is be atiached to the duct above Lne

nmaﬁg!ﬁﬂog: a%hing:% j'e'ro%:n space betwceg the top of the dweb thimble and the

wentherhoode

Detalls of Noew Work ﬂir—“ond.*amning tcﬁg g?ﬁgas

Ts any plumbing invelved in this work? Is any electrical worl uwol:ed 7 this work? JP
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front uepth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? ..
Material of foundatira Thickness, top bottom cellar P
Material of underrinning Height Thickness ... [
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering . P
No. of chiinneys Material of chimneys . of lining PR
Framing lumber—Kind . . Dressed or full size? . e
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger boar! ? . Size S—
Girders - Size ... . Columns under gisders Size . Max, on centets ... .. -
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitiony) 2x4-16" O. C, bridging in every fgor and {lat roof span over 8 feet. —F
Joists and rafters: 1st floor y 2nd , 3rd , toof )
On centers? 1st floor ,2nd , 3rd T |
Maximum span: 1st floor .2nd , are .. £00f . . o b s e e

Mr-Yonditioning Contractérs Inc.
Signature of Owner by M]{dﬁ’ﬁ‘% .....

Approved: VJ/“—T oy WA o enereruis

INSPECTION COPY o ' for of Buildings . d

€S.12%

Approved:




B2 BUSINESS ZONE . PERMIT Im

0830
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT L g (T
Class of Building or Type of SITRCIRIE . - - - corraem o o ot e e

sortlin, Mleine, —June. 23, 3950 . WATY of PORTEAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAWD, MAINE T
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erect aller repair demolishinstall the following building struclirs equiprisent
in aféom:?nrg :&uﬂ; !hcs f;w:s‘ q‘); thh:r g:::; 2{‘ ﬁ;:}e‘;yf:; ﬁ:;!g::fﬁ iﬁneind Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, plans and
pecificalo Y 3 !
Location _jtegzéﬁéﬁﬁéignmnm O - Within Fire Limita?
Owner's name and address . Bine.Tree Shopping Center Telephone.————.
Lessee’s name and address  .Liggett .Drug-Lo.e,-Ences 112 Trenont..Ste,-Baskon..., Telephone
Contractor’s name and address ._Ii1ly Construction Go., .38R.110 Weatern s¥S... Telephone oo —

e DSt N0t e

Architect - v e wn — Specifications_.. . ,_.nifjﬁkal:??nij;igi' —No. of sheats _&
Proposed use of building e o - SEOLEIcc i e No. families -
Last use u oo e e M0 Jamilies
Material.masonry...No. stories . 1. Heat . . - Styleof roof . - e~ —owe Roofing e e
Other buildings on same lot — e - - .
Estimated cost $12:090.00 Fee $.15:00

General Description of New Work

To finish off areas 5, 6 and part o 7 for drug slore cs orr *)ang

It &5 understond thai this permit does not include installotion of heoting apparaius which is lo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contracter, PERMIT TO BE ISSURD TO L111y Construction Co,
. t icked
Details of New Work o be picked up

Is any plumbing involved in this Work? — e oo om 19 any electrical work involved in this work? e -
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to topof plate ... e o e Height average grade to highest pointof ro0foc . . . -0
Size, front. depth ouw.. --No, stories . ... solid or filled land?. o - .—mtarthor rock? e — .
Material of foundation e Thickness, 10D o cowerer DOLEOML . - CEIAE s e e
Matnrial of underpinning Height Thickness e v e
Kind of roof RS per fOOT . Roo. covering 3

No. of chimneys o  Matetial of chimneys... ... .. of lining ... .. Kind of heat . . fuel - e
Framing Lumber—Kind . Dressed or full swze? e CoTnET POSIS - - e s Sl i 4

Size Girder ..

_____ Columns under girders . e oo o SiE et e - Max. on center$ — . e

Kind and thickness of cutside sheathing of exterior walls? oo - o e oo o e e -

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof ep.nt over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1St K0T s e s o 206 30 e g TOOF e e
On centers: iut o, -, 2nd O 1 R 000f s e e

Maximum span: et BOOC. mrn s e - 3 20 I e e g OO e

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?_.. I 117 1. R —
If a Garage

No. cars now accommeodated on same lot. . .., to be accommodated —..nuriber commerwal cars'to L2 seromunodated....

Will automabile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bullding? ... -

APPROVED: J/2-}5F Miscellaneous
__l_}__\'_']__ \ _xj_. Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? .o

&‘“‘:’: T ——— Will there be in charge of the above work » person competent to
|A'Av(_ {"x\_ see that the State and City requirements .. taining thereto are

g e+
observed? ... Je8.

- * Fine Tres Shopping Center
Liggstt Drug Co.

1 Constiuction Co,

Signafure of owher _ Bt _.27/_' A"L _‘%’f @Kﬂ]&;’/ Lt ——

INSPECTICH COPY
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.

AT 1096-2058 £rightan &va,~saspletion of Ares 3 (formnrly 53,88, apd rart
of 78) at the Fine Tree Shapydng Conler for Ligaett Lrug Cospany, lne.

. .Mapett Lrug Company, Ino, - o8 to: Kr. Suanor Schein
L. " 112 $resont St., Tostoh,Kass. 271 tuntington 4ve,,looton,beas,
.+~ My Constructian Conpany PIV% a0 tor Hr. ¥iillez 2. tahonsy, Frgineer

- 320 Xmotarn kve,,Frotemyhasy, )

i ce tor Supt, Melallan

N Fine Tree dhovring Center, Iae, . .

Fow 6CG Colunsia iid., Boston 25,rac0,

et - . M

-3 ., Cenllensa; ) : .
LT Bullding permit for tha zbove work is lasued Lp the cantractor at the nh, sub-
» 7 test Lo Lhe cunlitions below and oa the attachod eheel. ZLofore sonerete ls tincad to
3 Jnr foru she foundation for thg Iengthwlise partition in ita now loeatien, plesse fusnlah
;\‘“ revised plan of Ynuivalent tu oover the questious radsed eiow, Will Zlessra, Fahaney
o ".“ and-halellan pay speclnl attvation to the cattars eslled to stirention on the atiached
3&:;—;- _ahasat, &ad P, 0ver bhes with our Iield Inspactar, 3. nacesserd, 2o thut ts Lhe work

.., Besra’oomglaticn thore wiil 13 no delay in approving and iscuicy tne certillcate of
eocupansy which 13 required before ilpzottils ocoupy the new oiire.

i) . N . - . ) !
5,0 Al - Yeoruse. feod and drink are to Le prejared and served in adlolnirg spaces a

Cveatitule S» required at esch toilel reom with sslf-gloning doors between tollet and

:jj; 1Eal Lo EeWIlL, ond'ibe bridging of tte Joists vill be sdjusted ngcoruingly.
e s " The Yoning Ordinanco -3inits %he face area of wigns In the'thopping Conter. .
gat. -Shoppdng Cexter f1led s succasnful appesl, seoking 8n increass An Lhe arsa of oigns.
{2 -0 eare, for the enlire oconter. " Tho oppenl as pranted allowed &4 squara fond.fop ench
AN of the asall ytores. &ince the Ligpett store is to take up 2} of these ss1) atore
IL i Grenm, AL puany reasanable to aagize thal thls store may have & larger aced Lhan tha--.
wn .64 equare feot nllotted vach asall stere. lowcver, 1f done strietly in propovtion _ .
2 . t0 3red of Lhe alores, the sign fur thy tslance of formar sren 7 would Le culte s=all,
Ce Iy appears that the dhopaing-Seiner people should pot this mattar olesrsd ufs betueun
5o cthelr Lwa tenanlo—it balng quite dsubt’ul 4f the Loard of Appeals mean to jrant ary.  °
. further inoresses’in oy aroa, - % T : : ff PN
' Wae " e P Vary truly jours, SR
e, FR0ttached sheel concarning com- " . ir e

.« f

.
¥

;

oo o plidnce with the Tuilding Code and Karrna Hotonsld :

U.":,‘ L‘;};&l@nﬁl};pﬁt,ﬁnaaéﬁllﬂna pendd Acling Leputy Imst‘:.-o} mga.l _‘ijl

July 2,19%9

‘:" Y vastibale and Satwoen yestitrale and Lhe apcen whare food 13 presared) btubl our Beslth ..
'¢j Depastamat L0 umble to Sanrovo the trrangassl on the plan «hich shous a coaven sor~ ©
=] Fidor 1n front of bokh teiley, rooge. The lodmres Lo the Sollet rzom and veatitule

ro[p.G doors shoudd aleo be oliminables. That Lhere way ba no difficulties later c3,%u plusbing

o

P

A

- - P—
[~ ¥
T £ S
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sage 2 July 2, 1959
FEATUEED aflATING TU CIRPLIARCL WITH JUE BLILD:EO GO0

tear extarlor desy J/5A ans 4oor butwuen custorer space end stocke
roum Z/54, and the Sactive® Joor of the pair st the entranee, re-
quire that typs of locvkest whershby any peruoa on the inside con
instantly apen $io Joor b eny tlmn, witicub special knawledgo
and ability, aersly by turzing the sustonavy ¥oob or by pressurs
o plate or léver. PJifflaultivs have stizen in providing this
tyge of lochiset on tho aluminum Crima doors used at trs entrance,
tub the roquired type of Jodkesd oux ba provided evan on L
mrrow stile. Jf course the doubls asting daor abt 2/54 2., be
withzut lateh or loek,

The sxit "alana® inticated &t 375 and 7755 ahould ke located
over the door thore to Indlcabe pnd high snough so that they ssy
te vinible to persons 4n customer upags or svockrous withaul obw
struciion by eqguipuent or goalds, I course & free passapsuty st
langt 3 Seob wide wuat be alwaya meantainsd through the otockroos
by the zost dlrest routo batuwean thoue two JSorwayss
£2 shope 8igm2 are irdernally 1lluxinated, the lsttors should
ba oo less than 4} inshies Bigh, if axterasily Lijumimsted,
the lottexc should b3 no lven than 6 Lnches highy in alther
c3ay tha letters to pidw redt on appropriato hackpround,

There wnst ha no apprucisble atep~down undor L oubuusd gwing of

the rear esterior doap,
¥
=, 4y AL veSilatien sng adr-coanaaclontng vork 1s required to dosply
i with Panchlst Koo 50 of 4he latioml Zoard of Fire Underuriters',
5’ The protective neod ovar the copklng applissaee End She exhunst

iy

£ X <
)
R S\
A

] Y 4] ™,

e b o

~duch for 4% requirs x ssparats peradt from this depsricant to
to applied for by ond Lssuable oaly $4 the aabusl Inetanliar,
Ferhaps ihe vantllatson contrastor 4s to owrs for the dunt in
7 this caps. Anile $ha duct Wil probably not Le aser any burne
abls sitoodal oxasph the roof felts snd pitoh, when tho von=
trictor ppllza for Whe soparate pesolt (& ssparste persitv is
regulred lo ouwap the entire ventilation system as well sy for
She hood and dusts) he should file & plon shouipg the arrenge-
wang of this sxhisust duct frox the hood insluding all of it
pagsing through ihe ppach sbove the ™4rop” calling and bthrough
tho ool and aboves Yo help oud dn thie sitnation, & copp of

the regalranenis i3 exclosed harewith o Eessrs, ¥ehonoy,Netellanm,

and §m1u.

Geparate peymit 1a 4100 paquired to cover fmstelisticn of tha
fea=fired nnlt hasters. Thn installer ohould fils with hin
spplieatien for the jeczit lnforzation s 4o the jarbiculay
kind'of typa B vent to bu used and Lndfcat. the clesrases to
ali burnable wstordal, eeprolsily the reof falte snd pital,

atdpalated Ay dadarwritera Laborstories is approving the ¥isd
of vent 4o ba usad,

part f_the work 4o started,
st A"‘VV(,&/‘ .

i '
el f S ar
- P 'k 5 A weporale Sroa Mhip depsrtuent 48 requirgd to cover meshunical rofrigee
iy ,SSV sy rabione  duch i purasd zogulres approval of the Chinl of the Pire Daps
. bufore Laseante, 1 She Lnstellor should £ils nis appliestion &n suffiolant
sapsan so thal. that appraval may bo aecurdd and the persit $asupd nelove Lhat
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PERMIT JSS¥ED
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT To pERmIT

ogn

Amendment No, 51 JUL 22 jeg

Eres) Portland, Maine, July 15, 1259 - {_BORT AND
e INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, mrriax, saye

; %,;; 2 ’tl:ét xnderngred hereby ePhes for cmendment 1o Pevmit Ao, 59/830ertainmy to the buildin

Y Or Siruclure comprseq
(Rl ongnal applicehon in cerordemee with the Lews o) the State of Mawne, the Building Code ond Zoning Onlinance of
'ﬁ‘? Pt ke City ~F Portlond, plans ang specifications, if any . bumitted Aerewith and the fellansng specifieations

Location 096-1008 Brighton ave,

Within Fire Limjis 7 Dist. No.
Crner’s name and address Pine Tyee Shopping Center

Telephore
Lessee’s name ang address  Liggets Drug Co.y Ine., 112 Tremont Ste, Boatan Teleshone
Contractor’s name ang address  I513 Corstrustion Lo., 110 Western pve,

Telephone
Architect P S fied yes No.ofsheets
Proposed use of building Store No. familieg
Last use f No. famihe.
Increased cost of wak 1000,

Additiona] fee l.co
Desciiption of Froposed Work

Rearrangement of Fertitions and deop in Tigpettig 3tore (Arer ®
ard vestibule doore gl] tn be made self-closing,
Io construct Partitions in Ares =1 and 7=2 (T~1 part of - ™83 Area 7. to be vecupiad
by Haven's Candy Store, und 7-2 also mrt of formar i+ey 7 to be ocoupted by the

one plece of motep driven equi "ment,,

¥ ingtallers to cover installation of ¢ ing equipmant,
ventilating hoods ang ducts ana gy eondrtioning,

Li—toitet room Jdoors

Pecult lamued with Loites

Dotalls of New Work Bim Lilly Sonstruction go,

Att, Mr, Mahone
Is any electrical work im'o'i\'cd in ths work

Height av erage grade to highest point of roof

Isany plumbing invelved in thys work?®
Hught average grade to top of plate

Size, front depth No storses solid o1 filled Jang ? earth or tock?
Matetial of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpmnmng Heiglir Thicknes;
Kind of roof Rise per foot Reof covering
3. of chumneys Materia] of chiriney s of Ing
faming lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Cotner posts Sills Girt or ledger board » Si~e
Girders Size Columns undey girders Stze Max on centers
Studs (outside walls and Qanyiug partitions) 2x4.16* O C. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof spun over 8 feet
Joists and rafters: 1t flvor «2nd » 3ed » T00f
On centers: 1t floor . 2nd » ard » mof
Maximzm gpan ; 1st flogr v Ind B , of

7/ 1 '
Approved: 7/ 2 / rug Co,

Lig;ﬁett L
- Signature of Onmey Lably Jonstruet on Co.

By: - e Renes
: el 7\)«%\ Approved: '&W 7
ILiSPECTION CoPY Inz
cs. 105

~etor of Bujldiy



e L _ (cory)

: Apptoved: .
U Mabsan Corlarig
S Inpetor e

CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE
Depurtment of Building Inspecton

evtificate of Occupanc
G0 (u&e%'sgmg{;cﬂno[q 1096 Brighton An-p g

" Pige Trea Shopplng Center September 21,1959
Issued to €0 Colizbio Noad Boston Kasse Date of Tssue
This tu ta rertify that the building, pteml%, or pare theteof, st the above location, bullt—sltered
—changéd as to use under Building Permit Mo, , bas had final inspection. has been found to conferm
substeatially to sequirements of Zonieg Ordinance end Buildiog Code of the City, sad Is heeeby apptoved for
Uccupancy of use, Limited of ctherwise, as indicated below,

SN ;
'

PorrioN OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArrrovED OCCUPANCY
Aress 55 end & /Liggett's Drug) Heatdl Store
Limiting Conditions:

This entificate supersedes
certificate issued

it cortcata 104t10¢s Tawtcl g of bullalng o tmacles, aud onght to b tranafrered from
awe? to owaer when Dropuriy changeahanda, Copy will ba Turntaked to owner or lessee fot one dollar

cs 147



S— PERMIT Jsg9e

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR $tp 3
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT pr 1959

FY Wf
Portland, Maing, Sertember 1,.19%9......... B ? £k pﬂﬂmm!

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, ME,

Th andersigned hereby applies for o permil to instail the following keating, cooking or power equipment in gceard-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the following specifications:

{Liggettts Drug)

Location 1032-1102 brighton Ave, Use of Building Jtore No. Stories % gm Building
Name and address of owner of appliance Pine Urae hopping Center, 400 gg%gmb%ﬁqu-
Installer’s name and address Wilbur F. Blake, Inc., 9 Forest St. Telephone % 5-3185

General Description of Work
To install 1-gas-fired hot water heater  Vodel dudd A5 60

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER —
Lecation of appliance k& lat floor  Any burnable materal in floor su. face or beneath?  no
If so, how protected ? Kind of fuel? gas
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or cating top of furnace 151
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance  4* From sides or back of appliance At
Size of chimney flue Other coneections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? thru roof Iype B vent Rated maximum demand per hour
Wil sufficient fresh air be supplied tu thie appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ? yes

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burtier Labetled by underwriters’ laboratanies
Wil operator be always in attendance? Drcs ail supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?®
Type of floor beneath burner Sire of vent pipe

Lacation of oil storage Number and capacity of tanks

Law water shut off " Make No.

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance Any burnable matenal n flout swiface or beneath?
If s0, liow protected? Heighu of Legs, if any

Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible naterzi from lop of appliance ?
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepips
Size of chimney flue Other eonnections to same flue

Is hood to be provided? 1f so, how vented ? Forced or gravite?
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLAREQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Ggs-fired appliance 1o be equipped with device vhich will sutomatically shut off
all gas fuofy o case mummkxvim pllot flame is extinmushed,..

Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 {$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED;
2. /c .rf:, /-5 @ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City 1-~irements pertaining thereto are
observed? yes

W{lbur ¥, Plike, Inc,

N ({s_j( /{% 14/,/% @:f / / % Z/

INSPECTION COPY

2t

1L L M Nt
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DATE: Septembér 3, 1959 i
EEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF PINE TREE SHOPPING CENTER, INC.
AT 1096-1098 Brighton Avenue
Fublic Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals. .
i
BOARD OF APPEALS YOTE
f
Yes Yo ‘
Franklin G. Hinckley () (
Josegh T. Gough ()
Harry M. Shvartz () )
&
]
: -
g P
H

v -
F T ST . - P
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Cekiw 3o [LC nLe
jpgaiche; rovisions of Sec

‘%pEE}E}onB the Board of Appeals for a varian
"Eﬁyfgpg‘increasing in length of sign on canopy
10§£eﬁgfto about 47 feet. This permit is presen
becauge the area of the entire sign wou
éﬁgfilﬁo square fee

of the frontage of that part of the b

1EGAL BASIS OF APPEAL:
strict application of

davelopment of property which
there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating

to other property in the seme zone Or neighborheod,
the applicant subsequen
of the Ordinance OT not; that property
affected by the granting of the variancej
to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

DECiSION
held Septegber 3, 1959 ,

After public hearing
to

; conditions do not exist wiih respect
“in this case.

It .3, therefore. datermined thak & variance from the

be granted in this case.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIRE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARTANCE AEPEAL

owner of property at

: —1096.102305:
tion 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of P
ce Erom the provisions of said Ordinance to ;pexmits

on front of ste
tly not jgsuable under the Zoning Ordinance

1d be about 173 square

o t which has been authorized by the Board of Ap
uilding io be occupied by the Liggett Stare.

granted only if the
e would result in undue hardship in the

which have not

+ to the adoption of this Ordinance whether
{n the same zone OF neighborheod will not

and that the granting of the varlance ¥

the Board of Appeals
this propesty and

August 21, 1959

orfland, hereby respect-

e at the above location from

feet instead of the maximum avea
pears based on the length

Roard of Appeals finds that the

t and purpose of the Ovdinance; that

to the property that do not generally apply
arisen as a result of action of
4n violation of the provisions

be adversely '
411 not be contracy

pine Tree Shopping Center, Inc.

e G A T Sl s

APFELLANT ,

finds that all of the above
that a varlance ghould not be granted

provisions of the Zoning ordinance should i

24 gl f‘l/? {;)\}_l

7 }'muy 6F WPEAS) |




Auguat 31, 1559 1

Pine Treeff!hcpping Center, Inc.
600 Columbie Road
Boston 24, Messachusetts

|
Attr Mr. Colby Burbenk, Jr.
Gentlemens 5
e
Septenber 3 .

. ]

. ' i

+

!
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF AFFEALS

August 24, 1959

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, September 3, 1959, at
4:00 p,m, to hear the appeal of Pine Tree Shopping Center, Inc. requesting
an exceéption to the Zoning Ordinancr to authorize increasing Ja length the
sizn on canopy on front of store at 1096-1098 Brighton Avenue from 30 feet
to about 47 feet.

i

I

t

This permit is presently not Lssuzble under the Zoning Orvdinance I

bacause the area of the entire sign would be phout 175 aquers feet instead .

of the maximm area of 160 square feet which has been authorized by the !

Board of Appeals based on the length of the frontage of thav part of the 1

building to be occupled by the Liggett Store. ﬂ
This appeal is cakes under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which

srovides that such variance may Ge granted only 1if tir Roard of Appeals finds

that the striet application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result

ir, undue hardship in the development of property which ig ‘~conaistent with

the intent snd purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique

circumstances relating to the property that do rot generally apply to other

property in the same zone ot neighborhood, which have not aripen as a reault

of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance

whethar ip violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or mot; that property

in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting

of the variance; and that the granting of the varlance will not be contrary to

the {ntent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against thia goneel will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required gubli. hesring
having been sent to the onvers of property within 500 feet of the premises
is questicn as required by the Ordinence.

204D OF APPEALS
Frankifc C, Hinckley

Chairzan

3 sinsfored

e
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AP~1096-1098 Brighton ave,

Sopt. 8, 1959
cc tor Fine Tree Shopping Center,lnc.
liggoett Inug C.apany Att: Fr. Colby furbank, Jr.
Att: Np, D, F. FacParlane 6G0 Columtda Road,Boston,25,lsas,
112 Tremont Straet ¢o tot: Corporetion Counsal

Loston, rass,
Gentlomont

At the last rooting of the Doerd of loning &ppeuls
your appesl in relation to the onlargement of 2ign on canopy
on front of otore spacs at the above namoed location was denied,
For this rezson we are unsble to issue the permit amsndment
aubthoriging the increase in size of sign and on which the appeal
wag bagad,

Since the area of the olgn already erected under a
building pernit is only about 125 sguare feet, an increase in
erea of 35 sguere feet, cen be approved without suthorieation of
the Appeal Eoard inasmuch as they have previoualy approved a
tatal aign arsa of 160 sguare feet for thet part of tho tuflde
ing ovcuried by tho Liggott Drug Compamy. If any enlargement
i3 donired, it should be coversd by on smendmont to the parsit
already lssued, such amsndrent to be sacured befors any work on
tha enlargemont is started. Yo adéition2l pormit wiil be needed
for any work involved in centering on the stors front the pign
already erzeted,

Vory truly yours,

Albert J, Bears

Inapoator of Euilinge
ASm

—
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AP-1096-1093‘Bﬂ3htm Ave, .
August 12, 1959

14 jpett Drug Company
Att: Yp. Dy Pe HacFarlans
110 Tremont St., Doston, #sse ¢ tot Corporation Counsel !
Fnw Troe Shopping Centor, Ino, |
it Moo Tolby Burbank, Jre 1
1560 Coluntds Doaid,Doston,25,Hann, \

fentlenent

. bullding permit amendoent suthoriging inorcase in length of sien
on canopy on front of etore ab tho above naned location froa 30 fect
to“about 47 fest io not issable under the Zoning Ordinence beciuse
the arco of the entire ef-. would be abaut 175 equare feut instoad
of the zaxioum area of lbv square foat vhich has been outhorised by
the 'Board of Appeals lassd on the length of tho frontsge of that
part of the buildiag 2o bo occupled by the Liggott Stores

_ Lo underztand that you would ldke to sgpin go to tha Appeal
Board tn conusstion with this discrepamys Acvordingly we argé otre
glmmhe case to the Corporation Counsel ab whooo offive epveals
aro f n

~

Vory tiuly youre,

Albert J. Boars
Toapootor of Puiliings

ol T Msm

N R W
o - T R - . AR
H nt ! 4 TP T3 'y Xy o,

Sl L N o) X ar R ik AT

P.S.
G T ) Dear FPat:

S

The Liggett people ars ocenpying two and oneGhall
3 of the szall store areas into which the building is subsdivided. I
o heve urrived at the 160 aquare feet by m:ltiplying the sign area of
¥ 6, acnire feet per store already muthorised by the Appeal Board by

o
& - 4"-""

a t two @nd one-half, ‘
AJS '

Ay
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NEON SICNS

SIGN HANGING

SCREEN PROCESS WORK
PLLXIGLAS

Joseph Maloney, President
Jack Mualoney, Treasurer

L

BERT SIGNS
CHAFPEL ST. ALLEY
Dial 3-1121

BRONZE FLAQUES
BRONZE and STAINLESS
STEEL LETTERS
WOOD LETTERS

LEWISTON, MAINE, _Auzuat 11 9 19

Mp. Albert Seara
Building Inspector
Portland Mo,

lpar Sir;

Bolesed printe ars for a proposed sign at the

Pins Troa Shopping Center ,Brighton Ave o Portland

for LIGGETT DEUGS »

——
»

These signs are manufactured to & standard eize
and eatablisted trade mark ,to conform with all other
storas « YWe roalize they are 15 sauars faet over the

allotad avea ¢ We hope you jor the board of Appeals
san ege your way clzar to grant tha permit for thia

songtruction .

Tho signs are alrgady deliversd ,snd the store will
open nroon , and woula like to open with the sign in

operation .

I have baen authorized by the Iiggett Qo. to ask
for this varinnee to ths Qude relating to aigns .

Yours Traly

dack Maloney

> ,“- i ﬁ"\!!-eﬂ-\?




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No. mff];m-..m_~—.._.~-,.._..«, R
Poriland, Maine, ... August 11, _]L?f.’.g_....

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No, . .. periaining to the building ar structure comprised
in the orizinal application in accordance with the Lews of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if ony, sabmitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location ..1096-1098 Brighton Ave. . . . ... Within Fire Limits?. 82, . Dist. No. .. cumuros
Owner’s name and address . Fing Tree Shopping Center oo v o« .. ‘Telephome ... e
Les-ee’s name and address ... Iiggett, Drng.0o.. 102, Tremont., SkoBeston Hass....  Telephone .. e
Contractar’s name and address Bert Signs, .vaapel. St Lewiston He... < w .. Telephone . 3-1121....
Architect ... . oo . - PR Plans filed . Y22 No, of sheets .1..
Proposed use of building DIUZ BEOTB. . v woevvirvs e < oo o NOw families .

Last use .o v oo . R e e mas . w u No, families .
Increased cost of work . Additional fee . .«5Q.. .

Description of Proposed Work

To increase length of aign on canopy from 30 feet to about 47 feet,

&vpen] asﬂ;%
il

Diotails of New Work  Pormit to Bert Slgns
Ts any plumbing invelved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... ... vanr oo
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof . .
Size, front .evee - . depth o, stories solid or filled land ? earth or rock? . i
Material of foundation . . Thickness, top bottomn . cellus .
Material of underpinning . . . . Height . Thickness .. . v coommmmmnnsnns
Rindofresf .. . .. Rise per foot ROOE COVETME ccooveccv <+ v+ sor on ssarsareane mvens o0 ses sormrsessanns
No. of chimneys . ... Material of chimneys - of lining
Framing lumber—Kind . .. .o Dressed or full size? . re swnien sares e aan mhen Sespsparabare
Comnerposts .. . .. Sills Girt or ledger board ? Size
Girders ... v o o SizE L . Columns under girders Size , .. Max, oncenters . . ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: Istfloor .. . gfnd o 43 oosto0f .
On centers: lstfloor . +2nd . y 3rd Loaroof
Maxinwim span: 1st flcor . 2nd v o o 0rd , roof . s b
Approved: Bort Signs )
Signature of Otmer LY fa ot 4{(;'@4,1.
.................................. . e e e Approved: . s e e e

INSPECTION COPY Trspector of Buldings 127

Cs.tod

TN




CITY or PORTLIAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

August 24, 1959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold 4 public hearing i{n the Ceuneil
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, September 3, 1959, at
4:00 p,m. to hear the appeal of Pine Tree Shopping Center, Inec, requesting
an exception to the Zoning Ordinence tg authorize increasing in length the

sign on canopy on front of store at 1096-1098 Brighton Avenue from 30 feet
to asbout 47 faat,

This permit ig presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because the arag of the entire sign would be about 175 sguare feet instead
of the maximum area of 160 square feet which has been authorized by the
Board of Appeals based on the length of the frontage of that part of the
building to be otcupied by the Liggett Store,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
prevides that such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finda

whether in violetion of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property
in the game zone or neig'iborhood will not pe adversely affected by the granting
of the variance; and that the grani'ng of the variance will got be contrary to
the intent and Parpose of the Ordinance,

All persons tntefested elther for or againsz thig appeal wili be

heard at the above time and Place, this notica of required public hearing

having been sent to the onvers of property within 500 feet of the Premises
in question ag required by the Ordinance,

BOARD OF APPEAIS
Franklin g, Hinckley
Chairman

——r s f



APPLICATION FoR permrr  JERMIT 18GUED
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP m it‘l ol

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRI'CTION .
ZONING LOCATION

LSS
~———-—  PORTLAND, MAINE, July 10, 198 17Y of PORTLAND
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PoRTtaND, Mame

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit 1o erecl, alier, repurr, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-

fure, equupment or change use in a-. ordance with the Laws of the State of Mane, the Portiand B O C.A Building Code and
Zoring Ordinance of the Cuty of Pordland with plans and specifications, of any, submitted herewsth and the following specifica-
tiony:

tocaion . 1096-1098 Brighton Avenue

I Owner's name and address

.. Fire District #1 [, #2 O

.......... . e - . Telephone .. .....

2. Lessce’s name and adddress Deering Ice Cream - same =~ Telephone .. ..... .
3 Conuzstor’s name and address Haine x_ﬁo‘b:?.l Message - 1? EJ'NSt .G.or_ clephone 839-3569.
4 Architect .. . e e e e Srecifications Plans No. of sheets . ...

Provosyd ue of building  ice gream = e e e No. families . ... .,

Last me . G .. e e e e e e HNo. families .

Mat il No stories .. e Styleofroof . .. . .,..... Roofing ... ........

Othe- ™ uldings on same lot . R

[ strated conttactural cosc § . . .. Fee§ .. J0,00..

FIELD INSPECTOR.—Mr . . GENERAL DESCRIPTION

TRy catien s for, (@ 775-5451

D g Cee Ext 234 To erect portable temporary sign

Ga age . .o to be used from July 12 to Aug.

Vaon, Ridg . lg't' é’]-?ias]"ad d;__aign is already in use.
ol "ddg e essg’tamp of Special Conditions

Adtery wony .

Mo,

T oge fiw

Ithe -

'

{11 Y APPLICANT  Separase permits are regtiired by the installers and

subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
il g o mechanegl

Other:
DETAILS GF NEW WORK
1s any electrical work involved in this work?

PERMITISTO BEISSUEDTO 12 203 3gk 40

T wny plumbang involved tn this work?

s onnecton o be made 10 public sewer? I not, what 1s proposed for sewape? . ........ ..
Has sophie *ark notice heen sent? Form norice sent? . .. T,
Hes b average grade to top of plate . Height average grade to highest poia* of roof .
Siz front . depth . No stories .. solid or filled land? .« carth or rock?
Matoial of foundation Thickness, top . bettom cellm . ... ... L,
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering | .. ....... e e
No of (himneys Matenial of chimneys | of imng Kind of heat oo fuel .
Franung Lumber—Kind . Dressed or full size? Comerposts . . . . Sills.
Size Girder Columr under girders . Size Max on centers
Studs (outside walls and qarmyng ptiens) 2x4.16” @ ¢ Bndging in cvery floor and flat roof span ov.. 8 feet,
Joisty and rafters- 1st Nuor + 2nd v W 3d .., L , roof .
On centers 1st floor vaid 0 L 3 oo ., 1o0f
Maxmum span: Ist floor . w2nd .. o 3rd «o .y Foof
W one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . ... . . height?

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lat » to be accommeodated

Will automobule repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars hab
APPROVALS nY DATE

. number commercial cars to be accommodated . .
itually stored in the proposed building?

MISCELLANEQUS
BUIL DINC INSPECTION -PLAN EXAMINER Will work rcquirc disturbing of any trce on a public street?
LONING . .- .
BUN DING CODE Will there be in charge of the above work a person rompetent
Fire Depr

ot otree e to sec that the State and Ciry fequirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept < .o ure observed? , .
Others: ..., .. ... .

ce e
i‘i Signatr.. of Applican ’ff ‘J{/ fé-{‘-zz:(}// . .. . Phone# . A Bame

% Type Name of above , Main: Mobil .Message
1ELD INSPFOTOP ~ ¢
/9
)

e TR

BRAge L. L 1moig oa@ 40
Other ..

and Address
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